first written above.  Contractor shall promptly commence Work and shall achieve final completion 

of the Work within one hundred and eighty (180) days from Contractor’s receipt of notice to 

proceed from Union. 

5. PAYMENT FOR WORK.  Union shall pay Contractor Four Hundred and Ninety-

Eight Thousand Eight Hundred and Thirty Dollars ($498,830.00) for the Work, as set forth in the 

Contractor’s Proposal.  Payment for work satisfactorily completed shall be made within thirty (30) 

days of receipt of invoice by Union’s finance office.  Contractor shall submit documentation 

supporting its entitlement to payment as required by Union, and Union shall have no obligation to